Flexible inserts 1
Flexible round inserts VK or rectangular VP The cross-sections are designed to
prevent the transmission of vibration loads from the fan to the duct system.
Technical characteristics of flexible inserts:
*VK - flexible insert with round cross-section, operating temperature
up to 800C; Used for fans of the seriesVR-80-70,VR-280-46,VO;
*VP - flexible rectangular cross-section insert, operating temperature up to
800C; Used for fans of the series VR-80-70,VR-280-46;

systems when the fan is not working. The valve blades open under the action of the air flow (the
air speed on horizontal sections must be at least 6 m/s, on vertical sections - at least 4 m/s.
Order example
Round check valve CODE for smoke exhaust fan VR-80-70-DU-600-6.3, diameter
630mm.
COD - 630 - O
Check valve series:COD; COP;
Fan size x100: 250; 315; 355; 400; 450; 500; 560; 630; 710;  800;
900; 1000; 1120; 1250;
Implementation: O- general industrial/smoke extraction; K- corrosion-resistant;
Check valves 6
Overall and connection dimensions of round check valves
Ø d1
Ø d2
Ø d3
Standard size
fan
Insert weight,
max kgd1, mm d2, mm d3, mm
2.5 250 280 315 4
3.15 315 345 380 5
3.55 355 385 420 6
4 400 430 465 7
4.5 450 480 515 8
5 500 530 565 9
5.6 560 590 625 10
6.3 630 660 695 12
7.1 710 740 775 15
8 800 830 865 17
9 900 940 975 22
10 1000 1040 1070 26
11.2 1120 1160 1190 31
12.5 1250 1290 1320 33
65
Check valves 7
Overall and connection dimensions of rectangular check valves
a1
a2
a3
Standard size
fan
Insert weight,
max kga1, mm a2, mm a3, mm
2.5 175 200 225 4
3.15 220 255 280 5
3.55 250 280 310 6
4 280 310 340 7
4.5 315 350 385 8
5 350 380 410 8
5.6 390 425 460 9
6.3 440 470 530 9
7.1 500 530 570 10
8 560 600 630 12
9 630 680 710 14
10 700 750 790 17
11.2 780 830 870 19
12.5 880 925 960 22
65
Butterfly valves 8
Butterfly valves KOL are intended for installation on the discharge side of fans to prevent cold
air and precipitation from entering the room after the fan is turned off. In order to reduce the
length of the valve, a transitional diaphragm from a round cross-section to a rectangular one
can be provided. When the fan is turned on, the blades are in the open position under the
action of the air flow. After the fan is turned off, the blades return to their original position and
cover the valve cross-section. The minimum dynamic pressure for valve operation is 30 Pa.
Order example
KOL flap valve for axial fan VO-5-01-4/3000 with a diameter of 500mm on one side and an
air duct with a cross section of 550x550mm on the other side.
KOL - 630 - O
Butterfly valve series: KOL;
Valve cross-section, AxV(xD):5 50x550xØ500
Implementation: O- general industrial/smoke extraction; K- corrosion-resistant;
Butterfly valves 9
Overall and connection dimensions of butterfly valves
A 220
A+60
A+60
ØD
B+
60 B
B+60
Electric motor protection ZED 10
Motor protection ZED designed to prevent precipitation from entering the structure of the
radial fan electric motor.
Order example
Motor protection for radial fan VR-280-46, size 6.3, general industrial
version.
ZED   -   630    - O
Motor protection series:ZED
Fan size x100: 250; 315; 355; 400; 450; 500; 560; 630; 710; 800; 900;
1000; 1120; 1250;
Implementation: O- general industrial/smoke extraction; K- corrosion-resistant;
Protective umbrella ZOR 11
Umbrellas protective series ZOR designed to prevent precipitation from entering radial
fans of the seriesVR-80-70andVR-280-46.
Order example
Protective umbrella for radial smoke exhaust fan VR-80-70-8-DU-600-15/1500 located
in the bell.
ZOR - 800 - O
Protective umbrella series:ZOR;
Fan size x100: 250; 315; 355; 400; 450; 500; 560; 630; 710;
800; 900; 1000; 1120; 1250;
Implementation: O- general industrial/smoke extraction; K- corrosion-resistant;
Protective umbrellas 12
Overall and connecting dimensions of protective umbrellas
a1
a2
a3
Standard size
fan
Insert weight,
max kga1, mm a2, mm a3, mm B, mm
2.5 175 225 250 530 4
3.15 220 255 280 580 5
3.55 250 280 310 610 6
4 280 310 300 650 7
4.5 315 350 320 750 8
5 350 380 340 790 9
5.6 390 425 370 850 12
6.3 440 470 390 860 14
7.1 500 530 460 980 18
8 560 600 540 1100 21
9 630 680 605 1210 25
10 700 750 670 1300 29
11.2 780 830 730 1410 35
12.5 880 930 800 1540 41
B
Decorative grilles and protective nets 13
Protective nets series SAP are designed to protect the structures of axial and radial
(suction side) fans from foreign objects entering them, which can damage or completely
disable the equipment.
Ød1
Ød2
Ød3
Standard size
fan
Protective net d1, mm d2, mm d3, mm M/n holes. Weight, kg
2.5 SAP-250 250 280 310 M7/8 1
3.15 SAM-315 315 345 375 M7/8 1
3.55 SAP-355 355 385 415 M7/8 1
4 SAP-400 400 430 460 M7/8 1
4.5 SAP-450 450 480 510 M7/10 1
5 SAP-500 500 530 560 M7/10 1
5.6 SAP-560 560 590 620 M7/10 2
6.3 SAP-630 630 660 690 M10/12 2
7.1 SAP-710 710 740 770 M10/12 2
8 SAP-800 800 830 860 M10/12 3
9 SAP-900 900 930 960 M10/16 3
10 SAP-1000 1000 1030 1060 M10/16 3
11.2 SAP-1120 1120 1150 1180 M12/18 4
12.5 SAP-1250 1250 1280 1310 M12/18 4
Decorative grilles and protective nets 14
Protective anti-vandal nets series SDA
Designed to protect smoke valves from
unauthorized penetration and to protect

Series nozzles PAK intended for installation of a smoke valve KD, pallet PID or air
duct directly after the mounting cup STM roof fan VKRN(-V).
Order example
Pipe for roof smoke exhaust fan VKRN-V-11.2-DU-600-30/1000 with mounting cup
STM-U-140-KO-O
PAK - 140 - O
Nozzle series:PAK;
Standard size of the STM mounting cup: 72; 92; 115; 140 ;156;
Implementation: O- general industrial/smoke extraction; K- corrosion-resistant;
Branch pipes 22
Overall and connecting dimensions of pipes
a1
a2
a3
Standard size
fan
Glass
assembly Nipple a1, mm a2, mm a3,mm Weight, kg
5 STM-72 PAK-72 600 630 660 9
5.6 600 630 660 9
6.3 STM-92 PAK-92 800 830 860 12
7.1 800 830 860 12
8 STM-115 PAK-115 1050 1080 1100 19
9 1050 1080 1100 19
10 STM-140 PAK-140 1300 1330 1360 28
11.2 1300 1330 1360 28
12.5 STM-156 PAK-156 1400 1430 1460 42
30
0
Fan control systems 23
UVE-810 Series Frequency Converter
Frequency converters UVE-810used to regulate the speed electric motors. They convert the
voltage and frequency of the mains supply into a voltage of variable amplitude and frequency.
In this way, the speed and torque of motors, machines and systems can be precisely adapted
to the requirements of the respective application, and the energy efficiency of the motors or
systems can be improved.
Frequency converter UVE-810-3x400V/240V
Power,
kW
Nominal
current, A
Overall
dimensions
dimensions, mm
Braking
resistor, Ohm/WType Corps
UVE-810-0005 T3 0.55 1.5 E1 80x135x138 150/80
UVE-810-0007 T3 0.75 2.0 E1 80x135x138 300/300
UVE-810-0015 T3 1.5 4.0 E1 80x135x138 150/300
UVE-810-0022 T3 2.2 6.5 E2 106x150x180 150/300
UVE-810-0030 T3 3.0 7.0 E2 106x150x180 90/1500
UVE-810-0040 T3 4.0 9.0 E2 106x150x180 90/1500
UVE-810-0055 T3 5.5 12.0 E2 106x150x180 90/1500
UVE-810-0075 T3 7.5 17.0 E4 138x152x235 90/1500
UVE-810-0110 T3 11.0 23.0 E5 156x170x265 50/1500
UVE-810-0150 T3 15.0 32.0 E5 156x170x265 30/3000
UVE-810-0185 T3 18.5 38.0 E6 205x196x340 30/3000
UVE-810-0220 T3 22.0 44.0 E6 205x196x340 30/3000
UVE-810-0300 T3 30.0 60.0 E6 205x196x340 30/3000
UVE-810-0370 T3 37.0 75.0 E7 265x235x435 30/3000
UVE-810-0450 T3 45.0 90.0 E7 265x235x435 15/4000
UVE-810-0550 T3 55.0 110.0 C41 315x234x555 15/5500
UVE-810-0750 T3 75.0 150, C51 360x265x630 15/5500
UVE-810-0900 T3 90.0 180.0 C61 410x300x765 8/9000
Time-frequency converter E-810 24
Frequency converter UVE-810-1x230V/240V
Power,
kW
Nominal
current, A
Braking
resistor, Ohm/WType Corps
UVE-810-0002-S-2 0.20 1.5 E1 80x135x138 150/300
UVE-810-0004-S-2 0.40 2.5 E1 80x135x138 150/300
UVE-810-0007-S-2 0.75 4.5 E1 80x135x138 150/300
UVE-810-0011-S-2 1.1 5.0 E1 80x135x138 80/500
UVE-810-0015-S-2 1.5 7.0 E1 80x135x138 80/500
UVE-810-0022-S-2 2.2 10.0 E2 106x150x180 80/500
Technical specifications
Power (L1/R, L2/S, L3/T)
Supply voltage S2: AC 1PH 220V~240V (±15%)
T3: AC 3PH 380V~480V (-10%/+15%)